

Mountain House Community Services District

251 E Main Street, Mountain House, CA 95391 Tel (209) 831-2300 • Fax (209) 831-5610 www.mountainhousecsd.org

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Mountain House Community Services District Recreation Services Laura Johnston, Recreation Manager (209) 831-5668 ljohnston@sjgov.org

RELEASE DATE:

May 1, 2023

MOUNTAIN HOUSE RECREATION SERVICES LAUNCHES NEW FACEBOOK PAGE

Launching Monday, May 1, 2023

Mountain House, CA May 1, 2023 - The Mountain House Community Services District social media presence just got bigger with the addition of the Mountain House CSD Recreation Services Facebook and Instagram pages featuring CSD sponsored events, parks, facilities, and programs. Be in the know.

Social media followers may be the first to see posts highlighting upcoming special events like Music in the Park and the Independence Day Celebration; photos and updates on our parks and playgrounds; available park and facility rental opportunities; upcoming volunteer opportunities and part-time job applications; future enrichment class information and registration; and so much more! Our goal is to reach 5,000 followers by the end of the year. Will you be one of them?

Go to <u>www.facebook.com/mhcsdrecreationservices</u> for a sneak peak. Follow us to stay up on what's new and exciting.

For more information about our social media, visit our website at www.mountainhousecsd.org.